Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAN F. GREINER	02/21/2008
LISA C. HELLER	02/26/2008
DAMIAN L. OSISEK	02/25/2008
ERWIN PFEFFER	02/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12037268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-989-9811

Email: ptoboca@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI &

Address Line 1: 551 NW 77TH STREET, SUITE 111
Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920080074US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. GIBBONS

Total Attachments: 8

source=POU920080074US1_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020560 FRAME: 0340

500472534

\$40.00 0.00 source=POU920080074US1_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=POU920080074US1_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=POU920080074US1_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=POU920080074US1_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=POU920080074US1_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=POU920080074US1_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=POU920080074US1_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 020560 FRAME: 0341

FLEIT KAIN ET AL.

2008-02-21 16:49 ussvllmu

(408)463-3873 >>

5619899812 P 5/6

DOCKET NO.:POU920080074US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1)*Dan F. GREINER County of Santa Clara and State of California
- $(2)^*$ Lisa C. HELLER County of Dutchess and State of New York
- Damian L. OSISEK County of Broome and State of New York (3)*
- (4)* Erwin PFEFFER City of Lam, State of Bavaria and Country of Germany

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE DYNAMIC ADDRESS TRANSLATION WITH TRANSLATION EXCEPTION QUALIFIER

DATES THAT	and executed, respec	ctively, a United States	s patent application therefor on
INVENTORS	•		
SIGNED THE	(1) 21 February	, 2008, (2)	, 2008,
	(3)		, 2008

and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

FLEIT KAIN ET AL.

2008-02-21 16:49

ussvllmu

(408)463-3873 >>

5619899812 P 6/6

DOCKET NO.:POU920080074US1

Signed and sealed:

*PLEASE CHECK OR FILL IN ALL SECTIONS WITH AN ASTERISK

LOCATION (City and State or Country signing this document)	<u>DATE</u> you are in when	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
Sau Vose. CA	on 21 February, 2008	Day F. Preiner
	on, 2008	Dan F. GREINER
	on, 2008	Lisa C. HELLER
	on, 2008	Damian L. OSISEK Erwin PFEFFER

DOCKET NO.:POU920080074US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	we
----------	----

- (1)* Dan F. GREINER County of Santa Clara and State of California
- (2)* Lisa C. HELLER County of Dutchess and State of New York
- (3)* Damian L. OSISEK County of Broome and State of New York
- (4)* Erwin PFEFFER City of Lam, State of Bavaria and Country of Germany

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE DYNAMIC ADDRESS TRANSLATION WITH TRANSLATION EXCEPTION QUALIFIER

DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed,	respectively, a United	d States pate	nt application therefor or
SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1)	, 2008, (2) , 2008, (4)	2/26	_, 2008, . 2008

and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

1 of 2

DOCKET NO.:POU920080074US1

Signed and sealed:		*PLE SECT	ASE CHECK OR FILL IN ALL TONS WITH AN ASTERISK
LOCATION (City and State or Country signing this document)	<u>DATE</u> you are in when		<u>SIGNATURE</u>
	on	2008	
Poughkeepsie MY	on <u>2/26</u> ,	2008	Dan F. GREINER
	on,	2008	Lisa C. HELLER
	on,	2008	Damian L. OSISEK
			Erwin PFEFFER

USENDLYN 429-4192 >> 5619899812

DOCKET NO.:POU920080074US1

P 5/7

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1)* Dan F. GREINER County of Santa Clara and State of California
- (2)* Lisa C. HELLER County of Dutchess and State of New York
- (3)* Damian L. OSISEK County of Broome and State of New York
- (4)* Erwin PFEFFER City of Lam, State of Bavaria and Country of Germany

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE DYNAMIC ADDRESS TRANSLATION WITH TRANSLATION EXCEPTION QUALIFIER

DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a Unit	ed States patent application therefor on
SIGNED THE	(1), 2008, (2)	. 2008.
DECLARATION	(3) 2/25/2008, 2008, (4)	, 2008

and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

FLEIT KAIN ET AL.

2008-02-25 15:34

USENDLYN

429-4192 >> 5619899812

P 6/7

DOCKET NO.:POU920080074US1

Signed and sealed:			EASE CHECK OR FILL IN ALI TIONS WITH AN ASTERISK
LOCATION (City and State or Counsigning this document)	<u>DATE</u> try you are in when		SIGNATURE
	_ on	, 2008	Dan F. GREINER
	_ on	, 2008	Dan F. GREINER
Endscoth NY	on 25 February	, 2008	Lisa C. HELLER Danner Luck Damian L. OSISEK
	on	, 2008	Erwin PFEFFER

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- (1)* Dan F. GREINER County of Santa Clara and State of California
- (2)* Lisa C. HELLER County of Dutchess and State of New York
- (3)* Damian L. OSISEK County of Broome and State of New York
- (4)* Erwin PFEFFER City of Lam, State of Bavaria and Country of Germany

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE DYNAMIC ADDRESS TRANSLATION WITH TRANSLATION EXCEPTION QUALIFIER

DATES THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on INVENTORS
SIGNED THE (1) ______, 2008, (2) ______, 2008, DECLARATION (3) ______, 2008, (4) #261, 25 _____, 2008

and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

1 of 2

DOCKET NO.:POU920080074US1

Signed and sealed:	*PL SEC	EASE CHECK OR FILL IN ALI CTIONS WITH AN ASTERISK
LOCATION DATE (City and State or Country you are in when signing this document)		<u>SIGNATURE</u>
on	, 2008	
on	, 2008	Dan F. GREINER
on	, 2008	Lisa C. HELLER
Lam Germany on Febr. 25	, 2008	Damian L. OSISEK

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020560 FRAME: 0349